Notice Antwerp Township Board of Trustees

Notice is hereby given that the Antwerp Township Board of Trustees is looking to fill a vacancy for the Trustee position with a term ending November 2024 held by the late Gary Stock.

Any person who has an interest may submit a letter of interest and/or resume to the Township Clerk, no later than Monday, May 8, 2023, by 5pm. Please mail or drop off to Antwerp Township 24821 Front Street, Mattawan, Michigan 49071.

The public is invited to attend the next meeting to discuss any applicants and give input towards the decision which must meet a 45-day time requirement.

If any resident has a physical disability which may limit his/her participation in this meeting, please call the Township Hall at 269.668.2615 prior to the meeting so that reasonable accommodations may be made.

> Chantel Reyna Antwerp Township Clerk